No.F.2(11-1)-SE-E(G)/2017(L-V) Government of Tripura Education (School) Department

Dated, Agartala, the 6 / 1 /2021

NOTIFICATION

In the public interest, the Governor of Tripura is pleased to transfer the following Headmaster / Headmistress Higher Secondary School, Tripura from and to the place (s) as noted against each with their existing pay, scale of pay and admissible allowances etc. with immediate effect and until further orders:-

SI. No.	Name etc.	Transferred to
1.	Smt. Maitreyi Das, HM Rabikumar (English Medium) H.S. School, Mohanpur, West Tripura	Adwita Mallabarman Smrity H.S School, Sonamura, Sepahijala.
2.	Smt. Malina Debbarma, HM Adwita Mallabarman Smrity H.S School, Sonamura.	Rabikumar (Eng. Medium) H.S. School, Mohanpur, West Tripura.

All movement should be completed by 12 / 01,2021.

Sl.No.1:- Will hand over the complete charge held by her to the concerned Assistant Headmistress and Join at the new place of posting by taking complete charge from Smt. Malina Debbarma, HM(Sl.No-2).

Sl.No.2 :- Will hand over the complete charge held by her to Smt. Maitreyi Das, HM(SL.No-1) and join at the new place of posting by taking complete charge from the AHM, Rabikumar English Medium H.S School, Lembuchara, Mohanpur.

(U. K. Chakma)

Additional Secretary to the Government of Tripura.

Copy forwarded to :-

- 1. P.S to the Hon'ble Education Minister for kind information to the Hon'ble Minister.
- 2. P.S to the Secretary, Education Department for kind information to the Secretary. Copy to:-
 - 1. The Accountant General, Tripura, Agartala.
 - 2. The Manager, Tripura Govt. Press, Agartala for publication in the next extra ordinary issue of the Tripura Gazette.

3. The Treasury Officer/ Sub- Treasury Officer_

4. The District Education Officer, Sepahijala District/ West Tripura District/ Bishramgani, Agartala for information.

5. The HH/ AHM_____

for information

6. Individual concerned (Sl.No.

(U. K. Chakma)

Additional Secretary to the Government of Tripura.

No.F.2(11-2)-SE-E(G)/2018(L) Government of Tripura Education (School) Department

Dated, Agartala, the 6 / / /2021

NOTIFICATION

In the public interest, the Governor of Tripura is pleased to transfer the following Headmaster ,H.S School/ AHM, H.S School/ HM, High School Tripura from and to the place (s) as noted against each with their existing pay, scale of pay and admissible allowances etc. with immediate effect and until further orders:

SI. No.	Name etc.	Transferred to
1.	Sri Nepal Bhowmik, AHM, Ranirgaon H.S School, Jirania,	Barnarayan H.S School, Sonamura.
2.	Smt. Jaya Debbarma,AHM Icharbil H.S School, Teliamura	Rabi Kumar (Eng. Medium) H.S School, Mohanpur.
3	Smt. Simadri Debbarma,AHM Rabi Kumar(Eng. Medium) H.S School, Mohanpur.	Mohanpur Girls' H.S School, Mohanpur
4	Smt.Tandra Debbarma,HM(High) Mohanpur Girls' H.S School, Mohanpur.	Bhagatsingh Hindi English Medium High School, Sadar.
5	Sri Santanu Datta Majumder,HM Thalibari H.S School, Sonamura	Narsinghar H.S. School, Sadar.
6	Sri Debabrata Deb,AHM Birendranagar H.S School,Jirania	Thalibari H.S School, Sonamura

All movement should be completed by 12 / 0),2021.

Sl.No.1,2,6:- Will hand over the complete charge held by them to the concerned HM and Join at the new place of posting by submitting one sided charge report in GFR-16.

SI.No.3 :- Will hand over the complete charge held by her to Smt. Jaya Debbarma,AHM(SI.No-2) and join at the new place of posting by taking over complete charge from the HM, Mohanpur H.S School, Mohanpur.

Sl.No.4: Will hand over complete charge held by him to the HM, Mohanpur H.S School, Mohanpur and join at the new place of posting by submitting one sided charge report in GFR-16.

SI.No.5: Will hand over complete charge held by him to Sri Debabrata Deb,AHM(SI.No-6) and join at the new place of posting by submitting one sided charge report in GFR-16.

(U. K. Chakma) 5. Additional Secretary to the Government of Tripura.

Copy forwarded to :-

- 1. P.S to the Hon'ble Education Minister for kind information to the Hon'ble Minister.
- 2. P.S to the Secretary, Education Department for kind information to the Secretary.

No.F.2(11-1)-SE-E(G)/2018(L) Government of Tripura Education (School) Department

Dated, Agartala, the 6 / / , 2021

MEMO

In partial modification of this Department's Notification of even number dated 07-11-2020, the Governor of Tripura is pleased to modify the place of posting on transfer to the post of AHM (H.S School) in respect of Sri Kishore Datta, AHM, (Sl.No.1 of the notification) at Kamini Kumar Singha Memorial H.S School, Agartala in place of Barnarayan H.S School, Sonamura.

Sri Datta, AHM will join at Kamini Kumar Singha Memorial H.S School, Agartala by submitting one sided charge report in GFR-16.

(U.K.Chakma)

Additional Secretary to the
Government of Tripura.

To Sri Kishore Datta, AHM for information & necessary action.

Copy to:-

- 1. P.S to the Hon'ble Education Minister for kind information to the Hon'ble Minister.
- 2. P.S to the Secretary, Education Department for kind information to the Secretary.

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. The Accountant General, Tripura, Agartala.
- 2. The Manager, Tripura Govt. Press, Agartala for publication in the next extra ordinary issue of the Tripura Gazette.
- 3. The Treasury Officer/ Sub- Treasury Officer_
- 4. The District Education Officer, Sepahijala District, Bishramganj / West Tripura District, Agartala for information.
- 5. The Headmaster, Barnarayan H.S School, Sonamura / K.K.S.M H.S School, Agartala for information.

(U.K.Chakma) Additional Secretary to the Government of Tripura.